

GR-1052/2015

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 38;

Dt. 15-05-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused on CB are absent without step.

No PW is present.

None moves.

No adverse order is passed for the ends of justice.

BC-II is directed to comply the previous order again.

To **23-08-2023** for evidence.

Surety is directed to produce the accused positively on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.